
ACS.� 
Alaska Communications Systems 

To: Paul Voeller 
. Kenai Peninsula Borough 

144 N. Binkley 
Soldotna, AK 99669 

RE: Discovery Park Subdivision Communications Cable Placement 

Dear Mr. Paul Voeller, 

As the developer of Discovery Park Subdivision in Hope, Alaska Communications 
Systems, Inc is sending you a Preliminary Land Development estimate for your 
information. Preliminary cable addition cost = $33,837.00 or $2,417.00 per lot. 

ACS telephone cable services (14) lots & places 1,440' ofBuried cable & (5) pedestals. 

On your request, a complete estimate will be finalized and a LDA (Land Development 
Agreement) compiled. This LDA agreement specifies up front payment for the advance 
placement of communications cable into your subdivision and then a per lot refund to you 
as customers hook up services. The.refunds will be made to you once per year up to 5 
years after cable is placed or until 100°./0 of your money is refunded, whichever comes 
flISt. 

Please notify us by letter with your signature authorizing final design and cable 
placement. I will return a copy ofthe LDA agreement and the design to you and will 
have the cable placement project placed on the 2009 construction schedule. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to call Tom Jordan at 564-1811 or Larry Smith 
at 564-1812. Thank you for your time. 

Sincerely, 

Bob Hancock 
Alaska Communications Systems, Inc. 
asp Engineer, asp Engineering 
600 Telephone Avenue, MS 14 
Anchorage, AK 99508 

600 Telephone Avenue Anchorage, Alaska 99503-6091 tel 907.563.8000 toll free 800.808.8083 www.acsalaska.com 
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Cl.."eh Electric Associlltio", 111c. 
A.tldlonp, A1uk:a 

May 11,2009 

PRE-AmACATION COST ESTIMATE� 
PRIMARY LINE EXTENSION� 

RESIDENTIAL MULTIPLE LOT or OCCUPANCY ST/RUCTURES� 

1 Customer: Kenai Peninsula Borough - Paul Voel1er 

2 Location: Percy Hope Subd. ­ Hope, AK 

3 1')'pe ofproject: 13 Smale-family ~identiallots 

4 Type ofexmnsiOD~ (X) Singte..phae ( ) 'Ibree-phase ( ) Overhead (IK) Undersround 

5 Estimated Costs: 

a. 

b. 

Cost: ofLifte ExtensionlRetirementlRelocation 

Less Credits Allowed Jm Tariff CAD 6-J3; '0% of'1,373 x8 lOb). 

$85,108.89 

($5,500.00) 

c. I...£SS Association Expeod~ ($6,507.76) 

d. Total Estimated Charge to Applicant $73,101.13 

CONDmoNS TO ESTIMATE 
This "PRE-APPUCATION" e8tim;dl: mel attached sb:tdI are 'lOt bindilJlon Chv.peh. It WBS developed at the customer's 
request without the benefit of detailed information &om the customer reptding the ~trOposed IJIOject (i.e., fiDaJ p~ site 
plBDs, wamr/ll7WCdps plans, location ofmeterbase, service emmncesize, servicedamimllaed, cm.). Chupch l1a _amed 
BUmIDef construction. and the Iblllty 10 secure eI88II1CII1I and pennIUJ fbl'tbe proposed!PJOJect. Stte'risJtB are aeneJ8lly not 
made when Chupch prepares"PRB-APPLICAnON" estimate& Encounteriq such1lhinp u wetJaDds. bedtockor stream 
crossings impact the costs, as does permit fees or the need to sometimes compm.11 a ~ owner for 8ft acquired 
easement 

If you decide to proceed with tbls project, please provide Chupch with a oomp.,_ ltne extension appllc8tion, the 
appropriatl: deposit, and prvject pllnS and plat. A work orderwiD be opened to begin C!le desip and review pIOCeSS. Iftbc 
customer dccicb to complete a line ~, Chugach will clctetminc the fina' ,jOlt to the CUItDmCr'. CoSts include 
construction labor and materials, Chupch furnished mataials, permits and easancrijls, mel 811 overhad charge of35%. 
Construdion wilt be done using the unit price i3sk order contract, tbe lowest ~ bid ofa qua6fied con1ndor, or 
Chupeh's force aceounl Also, Chugach wilt not begin actual fnstatl8tfon olthe faa.llfties until the customer sips a Une 
extension COllbact with Chupcb, pays any montes due Chupch tbr tile IDstalIatIoa, ~i1Dd the ~s property Is ready 
(i.e., final grade, ,lot ~en IIUII'ked, righH>f-vnay lOute clearedofdebris or obslrucdOlll~). Upon request, the etISIDnler will be 
ftlmilbed acopy ofble 8 ofChupch's Oper8tlnl Tariffaoverniq Llfte EDnsloDl. 

•� I;m/lJJ,. CllI1am CIWt1ItJf 111'8 tIfIP/iBd by C.,at:h agtlhf8t tire con ofproJf1Cb C01UI1..,t:ted by C1IMgach Of' by iIr~t 
~n tmdtr conlrtXt ttl C1mpc1I. 17M t:Ntilt worddb" 8~ of. app/letmt~"~ht:rQ1 cftlul tt1ttJlptVJJect c~~ ",. II, '75 ".,. 
raidt!trlitlllol Dr fIIfIt, whltJItevu ;, te.. Reprdl..of*cndit GmotDll, 1M tq1plICllrfl r, rft/IInd to pay II mblilmDfl qf20H of 
the fJ'T'J1tlI COSI& '"Urrw«l" credItI atm1fOt b8 appIt.;'0 thl appIfH1II'I ",Inhmtm 2rM lobllpl_ or 'tJ tIPIJ' tJt1ttltprojt4 11M 
t,1J1PI1alnt will ". mtttlMJ to .1r1J6 of. CI'fld/t « 1M "",. 'M fl/Jpll«mI "'a Q .isIp tIIfd t:tJ7IIt1"IICt agreelMllt wttIt 
CIrup:h. l/ptJfIftnDl ctIIrfIlrtio" oftIM .JfIt:trlt:alfadllt, lruttllltllitm, C1rIIgadt wtII r""tIM,.."."".,crdl, ,vbJect ,., all)' 
tWut::Iirmr..ocUJtedwitit e1ectrit:tllfar:i/ity dtmt:rpOf' lcm.inlfBrltyGttribrttctJkJ 4r!D1.",.....,. tIindDr indifet:l CtIIIIIV1lof 
• applicttIIIL Crldits will"",ca.dt.·t:rl!ItomJIr', CQft fJltheproj«:tprltJr to appllcatllm qfthare tndJI8. CndI" dtJ _ tIfJPly 
~ rulOCGtton cost8. 

Dated: 5- fI.."4! 

(Rev. 31141.2003) 
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ACS.� 
Alaska Communications Systems 

To: Paul Voeller 
Kenai Peninsula Borough 
144 N. Binkley 
Soldotna, AK 99669 

RE: Percy Hope Subdivision Communications Cable Placement 

Dear Mr. Paul Voeller, 

As the developer ofPercy Hope Subdivision in Hope, Alaska Communications Systems, 
Inc is sending you a Preliminary Land Development estimate for your information. 
Preliminary cable addition cost = $38,120.00 or $2,932.00 per lot. 

ACS telephone cable services (13) lots & places 2,040' of Buried cable & (6) pedestals. 

On your request, a complete estimate will be finalized and a LOA (Land Development 
Agreement) compiled. This LDA agreement specifies up front payment for the advance 
placement of comnumications cable into your subqivision and then a per lot refund to you 
as customers hook up services. The refunds will be made to you once per year up to 5 
years after cable is placed or until 100% of your money is refunded, whichever comes 
first. 

~lease notify us by letter with your signature authorizing final design and cable 
placement. I will return a copy of the LOA agreement and the design to you and will 
have the cable placement project plac~ on the 2009 construction schedule. 

Ifyou have any questions, please feel free to call Tom Jordan at 564-1811 or Larry Smith 
at 564-1812. Thank you for your time. 

Sincerely, 

Bob Hancock 
Alaska Communications Systems, Inc. 
OSP Engineer, asp Engineering 
600 Telephone Avenue, MS14 
Anchorage, AI{ 99508 

600 Telephone Avenue Anchorage. Alaska 99503-6091 tel 907.563.8000 toll free 800.808.8083 www.Bcsalaska.com 
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Clt"tl"ch Electric AsIodtltion, Inc. 
Andlonge, Aluka� 

May 11,2009� 

PRE-APPLICATION COST ESTIMATE� 
PRIMARY LINE EXTENSION� 

RESlDENTIAL MULTIPLE LOT or OCCUPANCY STRUCTURES� 
I 

(Doer Mt app/)1 to Applicwrt C~Projed8) 

1 Customer: Kenai Peninsula Borough - Paul Voeller ' 

2 Location: Discovery Park Subd. ­~ AK 

3 Type ofproject: 10 Single-fiunily residentia1lots 

4 Type ofexteGsion: (X) Single-phase ( ) ~pIwe ( ) Overhead (:ll() Underground 

5 Estimatul Cosis: 

a. Cost ofLine BxtI:nsionJ'RetirelnetlReloc:atian $104,755.92 

b. Less Credits Allowed per Tariff {~of $1,3" x 10 lots>­ ($6,875.00) 

c. Less Associati01'l ~iturc (~880.P) 

d. Totar &timated Cbauge to Applicant 593,000.10 

J;0lWOOONS TO ES11l\fAD 
This "PRE-APPUCAnON" estimatE and Idbdled sketr.h are not binding on Chupd1I. It WIll developed atthe custoUNr's 
request without the benefit ofdetailed information &om the customer reprdins the IltrOpOHd project (Le., final plat, site 
pJarls, waterhJewerlps plans; lOC8tIOQ ofmeterbase, serviceennnceIize, servicedenulnd1oId, etc.). Chugach luis ~ 
summer~, and the abUity to secure e8Sementlaud permIW lbt tile proposed!P1OJect. Site vIs.ft8 .... pneraDynot 
made when Chupch PI'f~P8lesuJ'1l'&.APPLICAnON" estilD8leS. Encoan18riDg such1lhinp IS wetIIDds, bedrockOJ' stNam 
crossings impact the costs. • does permft ft=I 01' tM need to solilCt.intel ~e a propeR) owner fbi' an acquired 
casement 

If you decide to procec=d lVitb tills proJed, please pmidc Chupcb with • <lOII1P1~ line exteIL1ion appJaticm, the 
appioptiate deposit, aDd projcd plans and plat. A work order Will be opeo.ed to be&iD 1lbe ctcsJp aad review process. Ifthe 
customer decides to complete • line: extension, Chugach win clataminc the final ~!lOSt to the customer. Costs include 
construction labor and maf&riaIs, Chupch fbrnished materials, permits and aISCIftCI1llB, IIftd *" <n'edIead charge of35%. 
Construction will be done ustlll the unit price task order contnct, the lowest respoD.tive bid ofa qualified contractor, or 
Chugach's fbrce 8CCOUI1t. Also. Chupch wiU not begin actual ill8ta1lltion oldie facIlities until the customer sips a line 
...sion conti. wt1h Chupch, pays Ill)' monies due Chupch for die instaIladon, lhnd 1he e:ustomer's property is reaIy 
(i.e., final ~ lot corners marked. riJht~way n;JUte cleared ofdebris orobsfructtoD~). UpoD request, tbc CUlMucrwilt be 
tbrnisbed a copy ofllule S otChup;hts Operating Tariffaovemin& Line BxtansiOOIi. 

*� eatlI& CmedIJ C'ftllI8 .. tIpfJiI_ by ChrJp:h agaInn the CDIt ~proJ.. C018~!1Ia.d by 0nIp:h or by ~_ 

convacmrr JI1ftIer contraIJt to~. 7h t:ntllt'WtlJlldbe8f1J(, t(tlw applit:tl1ft '.r .rharik of'" totDlptrJjKt ~Jt Uf 11.375 per 
rcridentiDllo' or fIIIit. whidtmtr is lUf. RtgtII'd1aI olthe crdt aMtnmI, the tZppli«lnt Ii' 1Wplhdto pay II mbriltrum a!1(}tJf, of 
the prtJJf(:t COlts. ··U,..r IftdIt6 «IIfIJO' be flIJP/ledl1J tMl1pJJlI«Jnl',,,,,,..,, ,tMjob/lJtllltm fJI' ttl My til_fJI"Dl«:t.. '11N 
tlIJPlktmt lf1'IlI h tlMtll6d to jim of'" cndIt (IJ tM 'lime lire tIJ1I1/kt1nt ~CJItfI a tAl,/l" II1IIl WriStllN:ttmJ • .,,1lIIt with 
C#IJlpcJr. UponjtnDl CtRIIpldoft attire .JeJrit:Q/ftldJity iMltI11tItian. Chupch win t'f/dtttd the MItIJbIiIrg tndII, $IlbJ«i 10 arJ)' 
d«Jw:tiom mtJdlzlMwIIh eledrlt:alftltcllftF....orlotll"iItt.,. t1tt1'ibfIIrIdto ~,.".rmtIfr'" dJrft:tor IItdIlwJt «mildof 
the appIicaIfL CredlbwfO.,~dre t1Il.fIo",.,.'s C08t of.J1"OJectpriorto app/teaw""(1/'" CI'fIdfrI. 0'edItI do II()t ~ 
tf1War. relOCflliOlf ~ 

~'t f:JIrL ~ <,;., &$='.. 
pcb 

nc 

E .C A8s0c1ation, Inc. 

(Rev. 312412003) 


